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Status of Animal Health

2006

Monthly Epizootic Bulletin for July 2006

7

Provinces, municipalities
and autonomous regions

1

Foot and Mouth Disease

Swine Vesicular Disease
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Beijing

Tianjin

Hebei

Shanxi

Inner Mongolia

Liaoning

Jilin

Heilongjiang

Shanghai

Jiangsu

Zhejiang

Anhui

Fujian

Jiangxi

Shandong

Henan

Hubei

Hunan

Guangdong

Guangxi

Hainan

Chongqing

Sichuan

Guizhou

Yunnan

Tibet

Shaanxi

Gansu

Qinghai

Asia-I

105

310

Ningxia

Xinjiang

Hongkong

/ I/ /

Macao

/ I/ /

Taiwan

/ I/ /

2

No. of new outbreaks during the month

3

Total number of outbreaks during the month

4

Virus or bacterium types identified
5 Animal species

H: Horse

P: Pig

B:
S:

Bovine
Sheep

Goat C:

7oA

Rabbit Ca:

No. of cases during the month

Duck Go:

No. of animals dead during the month

No. of animals destroyed during the month



Provinces, municipalities
and autonomous regions

Bluetongue

Sheep Pox and Goat Pox
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Beijing

Tianjin

Hebei

Shanxi

Inner Mongolia

Liaoning

Jilin

Heilongjiang

Shanghai

Jiangsu

Zhejiang

Anhui

Fujian

Jiangxi

Shandong

Henan

Hubei

Hunan

Guangdong

Guangxi

Hainan

Chongqing

Sichuan

Guizhou

Yunnan

Tibet

Shaanxi

Gansu

150

15

Qinghai

650

Ningxia

Xinjiang

Hongkong / / / /

Macao / / / /

Taiwan / / / /

No. of new outbreaks during the month
Total number of outbreaks during the month

Virus or bacterium types identified

5 Animal species
H: Horse B: Bovine
P: Pig S: Sheep

G: Goat
D: Duck
R: Rabbit

C:
Go:
Ca:

No. of cases during the month

Chicken
Goose
Canine

No. of animals dead during the month

No. of animals destroyed during the month



Provinces, municipalities Classical Swine Fever Highly Pathogenic Avian Influenza
and autonomous regions
1 @1 (@G| ® 0 ®l@ O @ ©) (6 @) ®
Beijing
Tianjin
Hebei
Shanxi
Inner Mongolia
Liaoning
Jilin
Heilongjiang
Shanghai
Jiangsu
Zhejiang 1] 1 P | 39 19 |20
Anhui 1 1 P 2 2
Fujian 11 ] 11 P | 197 | 166 | 54
Jiangxi 515 P |11120] 1823 {476
Shandong
Henan 1 1 P 1 1
Hubei 212 P| 72 72
Hunan
Guangdong 19|19 P | 3050|1011 | 6
G . 19119 P [ 668 | 548 [143
uangxi
Hainan
Chongqing
Sichuan
Guizhou 17117 P | 159 | 123 | 8
Yunnan 4 | 4 P | 189 | 161
Tibet * H5N1 *k 1056
Shaanxi 1 1 P 4 3 1
Gansu 1 1 P 16 2
Qinghai
Ningxia 2|2 P 31 22
Xinjiang I {1 | H5N1 C 3045 | 3045 | 356976
Hongkong BEREE / / / /| / / / / /
Macao BEREE / / / /| / / / / /
Taiwan NN EEN / / / /o / / / / /
2 D: Duck Go: Goose
No. of new outbreaks during the month R: Rabbit Ca: Canine
3 6
Total number of outbreaks during the month No. of cases during the month
4 7
Virus or bacterium types identified No. of animals dead during the month
5 Animal species 8 .
H: Horse B: Bovine No. of animals destroyed during the month
P: Pig S: Sheep *
G: Goat C Chicken wK



Provinces, municipalities Newcastle disease Porcine Reproductive and Respiratory
and autonomous regions Syndrome
! @10 |@ 06 (6) (7) (8) @@ (5) (6) (7) (8)
Beijing 1|1 P 9 1
Tianjin
Hebei
Shanxi 1 1 C | 3360 300 1|1 P 2000 | 570
Inner Mongolia
Liaoning
Jilin
Heilongjiang
Shanghai 1] 1 P 70 40
Jiangsu 2] 2 P 950 | 106
Zhejiang 1 1 C 690 371 319
Anhui 3 3 P 88 13
Fujian 8 8 C 1478 1309 215 1 1 P 26 8
Jiangxi 6 6 C 2387 1976 400 6|6 P 2180 | 220
Shandong
Henan 1 1 C 5 5 1 1 P 2 1
Hubei 2 2 C 3009 3003 6 3 3 P 144 32
Hunan
Guangdong 21 | 21 C | 21310 9008 899 6|6 P 485 31 19
Guangxi 20 | 20 C | 19769 | 12969 | 6360 212 P 7 3 2
Hainan
Chongging 212 P 140 41
Sichuan
Guizhou 9 9 C 727 557
Yunnan 9 9 C 253 212 1] 1 P 6
Tibet
Shaanxi 1 1 C 9 2 7
Gansu 1 1 C 108 108
Qinghai
Ningxia 414 C | 10362 | 4488 | 974
Xinjiang 1 1 C 158 38
Hongkong / / /| / / / /] / / / /
Macao / / /| / / / /] / / / /
Taiwan / / /| / / / /] / / / /
2 G Goat C Chicken
No. of new outbreaks during the month D: Duck Go: Goose
3 R Rabbit Ca: Canine
Total number of outbreaks during the month 6
4 No. of cases during the month
Virus or bacterium types identified 7
5 Animal species No. of animals dead during the month
H: Horse B: Bovine 8 .
P: Pig S: Sheep No. of animals destroyed during the month



Provinces, municipalities
and autonomous regions
1

Porcine Cysticercosis

Anthrax
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Beijing

Tianjin

Hebei

Shanxi

Inner Mongolia

Liaoning

Jilin

Heilongjiang

Shanghai

Jiangsu

Zhejiang

Anhui

Fujian

Jiangxi

Shandong

Henan

Hubei

Hunan

Guangdong

Guangxi

Hainan

Chongqing

Sichuan

Guizhou

B&H

21

Yunnan

10

10

Tibet

Shaanxi

Gansu

Qinghai

Ningxia

Xinjiang

Hongkong

Macao

Taiwan

No. of new outbreaks during the month

Total number of outbreaks during the month

Virus or bacterium types identified

5 Animal species
H: Horse

P: Pig

B: Bovine
S: Sheep

G:
D

R:

Goat

Duck
Rabbit

C:
Go:
Ca:

No. of cases during the month

Chicken
Goose
Canine

No. of animals dead during the month

No. of animals destroyed during the month



Provinces, municipalities | p Jbbit Vira] Haemorrhagic Disease Avian Cholera
and autonomous regions
1 @ |1 [@® |06 (6) ™ ® @ ® | @ 5 (6) (7 ®
Beijing
Tianjin
Hebei 1 1 R 50 10 2 2 C 136 5
Shanxi
Inner Mongolia
Liaoning
Jilin
Heilongjiang 1 1 C 147 116
Shanghai
Jiangsu 4 4 C&D | 36827 476
Zhejiang 1 1 R 60 51 6 6 C 2293 515
Anhui 10 10 C 1662 357 2
Fujian 8 8 R | 313 | 208 13 13 C 1690 626
Jiangxi 9 9 C 1947 1073 410
Shandong 1 1 R | 50 37
Henan 2 2 C 143 87
Hubei 11 11 C&D | 13776 | 2806 580
Hunan
Guangdong 1 1 R 7 4 23 | 23 C&D | 21266 | 5359 108
Guangxi 2 2 R 9 46 | 46 C&D | 23853 | 7940 394
Hainan 5 5 C&D | 4017 430
Chongqing 5 5 R | 336 190 {37 ] 10 | 10 C 4864 3119 499
Sichuan 4 4 R | 325 | 238 | 8 4 4 C 103 23
Guizhou 13 | 13 C 1981 1500 | 1373
Yunnan 7 7 C 967 873
Tibet
Shaanxi 1 1 C 40 13
Gansu
Qinghai
Ningxia
Xinjiang
Hongkong / [ / / / / / / / / / /
Macao / N / / / / / / / / / /
Taiwan / N / / / / / / / / / /
2 G: Goat C: Chicken
No. of new outbreaks during the month D: Duck Go: Goose
3 R: Rabbit Ca: Canine
Total number of outbreaks during the month 6
4 No. of cases during the month
Virus or bacterium types identified 7
5 Animal species No. of animals dead during the month
H: Horse B: Bovine 8 .
P: Pig S: Sheep No. of animals destroyed during the month



Provinces, municipalities
and autonomous regions
1

Rabies

Duck Plague
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Beijing

Tianjin

Hebei

Shanxi

Inner Mongolia

Liaoning

Jilin

Heilongjiang

Shanghai

Jiangsu

Zhejiang

115

52

Anhui

329

110

Fujian

406

266

Jiangxi

— 00 || —
— o0 || —
U|0|0|T

110

110

110

Shandong

Henan

Hubei

Ca 2 2

500

Hunan

Ca 6 6

1900

Guangdong

5 5 D | 8945

3628

20

Guangxi

Ca 6 3

117 717 D | 3318

2821

551

Hainan

Chongqing

Ca 2

164 | 4| 4 D | 1869

1191

52

Sichuan

13

Guizhou

Ca&B | 5 2

53 1 1 D 13

Yunnan

Ca 15 ] 1

55049

Tibet

Shaanxi

Gansu

Qinghai

Ningxia

Xinjiang

Hongkong

Macao

Taiwan

2
No. of new outbreaks during the month
3
Total number of outbreaks during the month
4
Virus or bacterium types identified
5 Animal species
H: Horse B: Bovine
P: Pig S: Sheep

G Goat C Chicken
D: Duck Go: Goose
R Rabbit Ca: Canine
6
No. of cases during the month
7

No. of animals dead during the month
8 .
No. of animals destroyed during the month



z;‘;v;iizior;f;ﬁz:gfs Glanders Swine Erysipelas
1 @16 @ (5 (6) ™ ® @) ©) ) ) (6) ™ ®
Beijing
Tianjin
Hebei 3 3 P 104 6
Shanxi
Inner Mongolia
Liaoning
Jilin
Heilongjiang 1 1 P 35 11
Shanghai
Jiangsu 5 5 P 195 14
Zhejiang 6 6 P 29 1
Anhui 8 8 P 119 13
Fujian 11 11 P 75 6
Jiangxi 10 | 10 P 64 3 1
Shandong 1 1 P 7 1
Henan P 20
Hubei 8 8 P 982 45
Hunan P 6
Guangdong 21 | 21 P 2558 | 308 18
Guangxi 38 | 38 P 1436 | 373 10
Hainan 3 3 P 13
Chongging 18 | 18 P 1473 | 210 | 323
Sichuan 16 | 16 P 289 39
Guizhou 23 | 23 P 273 63
Yunnan 10 | 10 P 117 13
Tibet
Shaanxi 2 2 P 9 1
Gansu
Qinghai
Ningxia 2 2 P 17 6
Xinjiang 2 2 P 122 32
Hongkong /| / / / / / / / / / / / /
Macao / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Taiwan / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
2 G: Goat C: Chicken
No. of new outbreaks during the month D: Duck Go: Goose
3 R: Rabbit Ca: Canine
Total number of outbreaks during the month 6
4 No. of cases during the month
Virus or bacterium types identified 7
5 Animal species No. of animals dead during the month
H: Horse B: Bovine 8 .
P: Pig S: Sheep No. of animals destroyed during the month



Provinces, municipalitics Swine Pasteurellosis Equine Infectious Anaemia
and autonomous regions
1 e ©) ) ©) (6) 0 (C) @16 @ (5 (6) @)
Beijing
Tianjin
Hebei 2 2 P 48 5
Shanxi
Inner Mongolia
Liaoning 1 1 H 2
Jilin
Heilongjiang
Shanghai
Jiangsu 8 8 P 341 50
Zhejiang 2 P 28 6
Anhui 11 11 P 153 36 1
Fujian 11 11 P 104 22
Jiangxi 9 9 P 210 38 23
Shandong
Henan P
Hubei 7 7 P 1115 | 244 23
Hunan 1 1 P 260 23
Guangdong 30 | 30 P 3006 | 407 24
Guangxi 36 | 36 P 2481 857 15
Hainan 3 3 P 20 8
Chongging 19 | 19 P 1171 157
Sichuan 17 | 17 P 293 33 1
Guizhou 17 | 17 P 267 41 2
Yunnan 12 | 12 P 231 44 2
Tibet
Shaanxi 1 1 P 6 2 1
Gansu 1 1 P 5 1
Qinghai
Ningxia
Xinjiang 1 1 P 18 2
Hongkong / / / / / / / [ / / /
Macao / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Taiwan / / / / / / / / / / / / /
2 G Goat C: Chicken
No. of new outbreaks during the month D: Duck Go: Goose
3 R: Rabbit Ca: Canine
Total number of outbreaks during the month 6
4 No. of cases during the month
Virus or bacterium types identified 7
5 Animal species No. of animals dead during the month
H: Horse B: Bovine 8 .
P: Pig S: Sheep No. of animals destroyed during the month

10




Provinces, municipalities
and autonomous regions
1

Brucellosis

Marek’s Disease
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Beijing

Tianjin

Hebei

32

32

Shanxi

Inner Mongolia

Liaoning

B&S

205

204

Jilin

Heilongjiang

Shanghai

Jiangsu

Zhejiang

Anhui

Fujian

C 700

20

Jiangxi

Shandong

Henan

Hubei

Hunan

Guangdong

C 6719

3077

Guangxi

C 170

29

20

Hainan

Chongqing

Sichuan

Guizhou

21

Yunnan

Tibet

Shaanxi

Gansu

Qinghai

Ningxia

Xinjiang

Hongkong

Macao

Taiwan

No. of new outbreaks during the month

Total number of outbreaks during the month

Virus or bacterium types identified

5 Animal species
H: Horse

P: Pig

B: Bovine
S: Sheep

11

G:
D:

R:

Goat
Duck
Rabbit

C Chicken
Go: Goose
Ca: Canine

No. of cases during the month

No. of animals dead during the month

No. of animals destroyed during the month



List of Diseases Free in the People’s Republic of China

1. 1955 1996 1 16
China has been free from Rinderpest since 1955, and has eradicated Contagious bovine pleuropneumonia

since January 16, 1996.

There have never been Scrapie, Bovine spongiform encephalopathy, African horse sickness, African swine

fever, Vesicular stomatitis, Lumpy skin disease, Rift Valley fever and Peste-des-petits ruminants in China.

2006 7

Status of Animal Health of Disease-free Zones in July 2006
2006 7

7 10487
4911 106232 38377

12



Entry & Exit Animal Quarantine

/

Catalogues of Relevant Animals and Animal Products
from Countries or Regions with Epidemic Animal Diseases
Prohibited from Entering the People’s Republic of China

2006 8 20
1990 6
628
1990 6
[2004] 7
1990 6
1990 6
[2004] 7
[2004] 7
1990
1990
1990 6
149
1990 6
619
1990 6
1990 6
333
1990 1
6
1990 1
6
486
[1998]273
[2004] 8
[2004] 8
1999
1999
1999 7
628

13




1999

1999 2

[1996]78

[1996]7
[1997]1

148

143

[2002]375
407

628

1999

1999

1999 6

405

1999

1999

1999

1999 9

1999 9

633

1999 21

1999 22

1999

25
1999 25

1999

21

555

[1996]78

[1996]7
[1997]1

143

[2001]396
407

[2004] 81

337

149

1999

14




1998 6
1999 22
531
2000 20
335
2000 36
2000 10
[2001]5
156
[2002]527
533
323
334
143
407
1999 1
2000 3
2000 29
143
407
1999 17
79 79
2000 28
143
407
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
1997 17
143
407
[1996]7
[1997]1

[1996]78

15




143

407
143
407
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
234
489
143
407
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
143
407
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
143
407
572
652
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
564
143
2000 39
143
240

555

16




1999 18
564
[1996]7
. [1997]1
[1996]78
[1996]7
. [1997]1
[1996]78
[1996]7
. [1997]1
[1996]78
* 143
407
532
575
581
619
* 143
407
[1996]7
, [1997]1
[1996]78
* 143
407
2000 4
2000 14
1998 2
528
2000 12

79

79

17




[2001]576

143
407
319
143
407
143
407
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
1997 16
639
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
143
407
[2001]396
[2001]576
143
407
[2001]643
143
407
* 2000 30
143
[2002]281
407
[2001]643
143
407

240

18




143

144
407
619
619
674
1999 2
1999 9
1999 8
1999 12
1999 8
1999 12
1999 8
1999 11
1999 19
1999 16
[1996]30
651
1999 4
1999 24
[1996]7
[1997]1
[1996]78
[1996]7
[199711
[1996]78
1999 16
1999 10
Kruger 1999 16
300 2000 41
400
1999 7

2001 45

19




1999

12

1999

17

[1995]8

79

79

285

618

619

619

619

628

639

648

674

669

285

257
280
703

[1996]78

[1996]7
[1997]1

[1996]78

[1996]7
[1997]1

143

[2003]11

407

20




2000 13
1999 17
210
1999 17
42° 609
79 79
565
[1996]7
, [1997]1
[1996]78
687
[1996]7
. [1997]1
[1996]78
[90] 5
[90] 5
[90] 5
[90] 5
[90] 5
79 79

0.15%

21




703

Joint Announcement No.703 of the Ministry of Agriculture
and the State General Administration for
Quality Supervision, Inspection and Quarantine

2006 7 12 H5N2

2006 6 21 6 21
2006 6 21

22



Veterinary Drug Administration

683
Announcement No.683 of the Ministry of Agriculture
of the People’s Republic of China

11

23
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3.2.7

3.3
3.3.1

332

3.4
3.4.1

342

3.5
3.5.1

352

ERA
La Sota
HVT FC-126
G190
La Sota

H120

Rispens/CVI988

SA38

25
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H5
K88
353 “

ELISA
ELISA
3.54 “

ELISA
3.5.5

3.5.6 “

3.5.7

3.6



4.1
4.1.1

4.1.2
4.1.3

414

4.1.6
4.2
4.2.1

4.2.2

423

424

4.24.1

4.24.2

4243

4245

425

4.2.6

GLP GCP
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4.2.7
4.2.7.1

4.2.7.2
4.2.7.2.1

42722

4273
4.2.7.3.1

4.2.7.3.2

4238

28



4.2.9

4.2.10
4.2.11

3.2
3.2.1

322

323

-100

29



324

3.3

4.2

4.2.1
422
423

10

10

424
4.2.4.1

28

30

70cm’




CPE CPE

2 6cm’
70cm’
4242
140cm’ 3
70%
4
4 CPE
42.5
42.6 50
15%
427
42.7.1 10 10’ Hela Hep-2
10°
4272 35 8 10g 6 10’
42.7.1
14 1 2
21
12

21 21

31



4.2.8

3.2

33

4.2
4.2.1

4.2.2

4.3

442

32



5.1

5.2
5.2.1

522
523

53

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7
5.7.1

5.7.2

5.8

6.1

6.2

6.3

90

33



6.4

6.5

6.6

3.1
3.1.1

3.2
3.2.1

SPF

34

10



322

323
324

3.2.5

3.2.6

3.2.7

21

3.2.8

3.29

3.3

3.3.1

332

3.1
32
SPF

35

10



3.3

3.4

4.2

43

10 100
4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10

4.11

50

44 45 46 47 48 49

43

4.1

4.10

4.1

36

4.2

43

4.1



3.1
3.2
SPF

33

3.4

3.5

37

10



4.1.1

4.2

43

43.1

432

433

434

50%

PDs

LDs

38

IDs

(PDsp)

80%

100%



4.3.5

43.6

43.7

43.8
439

44

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10 4.1 42
44 45 46 47 48 49 ,
4.1

39

43
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